GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN DIRECTORATE GENERAL PAKISTAN POST OFFICE, ISLAMABAD



DIRECTOR GENERAL'S CIRCULAR NO. 01

Published under the authority of the Director General, Pakistan Post Office

No. & Year 01/2023 Islamabad-44080 the, 15th January, 2023

<u>Part</u>	<u>Contents</u>	<u>Pages</u>
Part-I	Appointments, Promotions, Posting and Transfer of Officers of Pakistan Post Office.	2
PART-II	Rules and Regulations.	3
PART-III	Postal and Express Services.	4
PART-IV	Postal Savings, Agency Functions and Special Financial Services.	5
Part-V	Finance and Budget / Accounts	6
Part-VI	General	7

PART-I

APPOINTMENTS PROMOTIONS, POSTING AND TRANSFERS OF OFFICERS OF PAKISTAN POST OFFICE

I. RE-ORGANIZATION IN PAKISTAN POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT.

In order to streamline the official work and to make the supervision better, the Director General, Pakistan Post/ Chairman PPSMB has been pleased to make following changes in the hierarchy of Dte- General, Pakistan Post Office, Islamabad.

i. The post of Dy. Postmaster General (FS) (BPS-19) may be transferred to Dte- General under Dy. Director General (Ops) for its utilization as Director (Law) (BPS-19). The Dy. Director (Lit-II) and ADDG (Lit-I) are placed under Director (Law).

No. Estt. 5-1/2022 Dated: 06-01-2023

I. RE-ORGANIZATION IN PAKISTAN POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT.

In order to improve the efficiency and to make the supervision better, the Director General, Pakistan Post/ Chairman PPSMB has been pleased to make following changes in the administrative hierarchy of Pakistan Post Office Department:-

i. The post of Deputy Director General (Budget & Development), (BPS-20) Directorate General Pakistan Post is renamed and utilized as Deputy Director General (Development), (BPS-20) Directorate General Pakistan Post under (Admn) Wing.

No. Estt. 5-1/2022 Dated: 12-01-2023

PART-II RULES AND REGULATIONS

PART-III POSTAL AND EXPRESS SERVICES.

PART-IV POSTAL SAVINGS, AGENCY FUNCTIONS AND SPECIAL FINANCIAL SERVICES

PART-V FINANCE AND BUDGET / ACCOUNTS

PART-VI	
GENERAL	